

2018 Jackson Middle School Pond Overflow

Village of Villa Park
DuPage County

Prepared By: Village of Villa Park

Bid Tabulation - Jackson Basin Overflow Project
11/7/2018

Engineer's Estimate	EarthWerks Land Improvement and Development Corp. 1240 Lyon Rd Batavia, IL 60510 Phone: (630) 482-2341 Fax: (630) 482-2342	R.W. Dunteman Co. P.O. Box 1129 Addison, IL 60101 Phone: (630) 953-1500 Fax: (630) 932-0994	DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Ln Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 Phone: (847) 640-2240 Fax: (847) 640-2221
---------------------	--	---	---

Item No.	Pay Item Number	ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	196	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,940.00
2	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	918	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,934.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,524.00
3	20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	546	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,412.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,638.00
4	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	36,580	\$ 6.00	\$ 219,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 365,800.00	\$ 14.85	\$ 543,213.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 292,640.00
5	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	3,212	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,120.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 89,936.00	\$ 10.29	\$ 33,051.48	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,120.00
6	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	45	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 86.32	\$ 3,884.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00
7	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	511	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,550.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,907.00	\$ 24.49	\$ 12,514.39	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,330.00
8	21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	CU YD	5,130	\$ 12.00	\$ 61,560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,780.00	\$ 10.56	\$ 54,172.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 66,690.00
9	21101645	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 12"	SQ YD	24,660	\$ 15.00	\$ 369,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 197,280.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 45,374.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 86,310.00
10	25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	AC	7	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
11	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	15,904	\$ 2.15	\$ 34,193.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 23,856.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 19,880.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 23,856.00
12	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	2,284	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,994.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,997.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,994.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,136.00
13	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	11	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00
14	28100107	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	71	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,828.00	\$ 70.82	\$ 5,028.22	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,615.00
15	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	71	\$ 5.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 4.04	\$ 286.84	\$ 5.00	\$ 355.00
16	35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19.87	\$ 496.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00
17	35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	1,507	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,140.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,042.00	\$ 10.49	\$ 15,808.43	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,535.00
18	35300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE 7"	SQ YD	100	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 52.67	\$ 5,267.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
19	35300700	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE 12"	SQ YD	105	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 90.29	\$ 9,480.45	\$ 135.00	\$ 14,175.00
20	40300290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUNDS	582	\$ 1.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 582.00
21	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	48	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 122.43	\$ 5,876.64	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,000.00
22	42000300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"	SQ YD	25	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 164.03	\$ 4,100.75	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00
23	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5"	SQ FT	4,137	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,959.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,959.00	\$ 5.66	\$ 23,415.42	\$ 8.00	\$ 33,096.00
24	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	21	\$ 25.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 31.59	\$ 663.39	\$ 35.00	\$ 735.00
25	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	3,930	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 4,637.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,860.00
26	48100500	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A 6"	SQ YD	287	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,009.00	\$ 11.81	\$ 3,389.47	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,305.00
27	50104400	CONCRETE HEADWALL REMOVAL	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	32	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00
29	50200100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CU YD	127	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,445.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,429.00	\$ 27.76	\$ 3,525.52	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,525.00
30	50300225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	CU YD	26	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 46,176.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65,000.00
31	50800205	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	POUND	3,880	\$ 6.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 6,596.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,580.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,880.00
32	54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 12"	EACH	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
33	54213675	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 30"	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
34	56100600	WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 84.16	\$ 1,683.20	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00
35	56106300	ADJUSTING WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	58	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 183.21	\$ 10,626.18	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,150.00
36	56109418	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS 6" 45.00 DEGREE BEND	EACH	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 274.93	\$ 1,099.72	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
37	60100060	CONCRETE HEADWALLS FOR PIPE DRAINS	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 370.32	\$ 370.32	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
38	60108106	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 6"	FOOT	566	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,960.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,886.00	\$ 26.21	\$ 14,834.86	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,640.00
39	60203805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,871.51	\$ 3,871.51	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
40	60204825	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,436.95	\$ 4,436.95	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
41	60207915	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,935.75	\$ 1,935.75	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
42	60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	7	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 3,795.53	\$ 26,568.71	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
43	60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	5	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,110.96	\$ 5,554.80	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
44	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	139	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 30.69	\$ 4,265.91	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,340.00
45	66400105	CHAIN LINK FENCE, HEIGHT 4'	FOOT	390	\$ 70.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 15,405.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 16,770.00
46	66400305	CHAIN LINK FENCE, HEIGHT 6'	FOOT	615	\$ 80.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,830.00	\$ 40.60	\$ 24,969.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,675.00
47	66400505	CHAIN LINK FENCE, HEIGHT 8'	FOOT	270	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,200.00
48	66404700	CHAIN LINK GATES, 8' X 4' SINGLE	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
49	66407500	CHAIN LINK GATES, 4' X 10' DOUBLE	EACH	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
50	66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	3,212	\$ 60.00	\$ 192,720.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,696.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 64,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,120.00
51	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	20	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16.85	\$ 337.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
52	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25.45	\$ 254.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00
53	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	36	\$ 7.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 50.90	\$ 1,832.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00
54	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	15	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 101.80	\$ 1,527.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00
55	80400100	ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,769.00	\$ 2,769.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
56	81603000	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO.8, 1/C NO.8 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 3/4" DIA.	FOOT	245	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 3,503.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,900.00
57	81603010	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO.10, 1/C NO.10 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 3/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE	FOOT	40	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 616.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
58	81603035	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO.6, 1/C NO.6 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1" DIA. POLYETHYLENE	FOOT	40	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 616.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
59	83600200	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER	FOOT	12	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 207.80	\$ 2,493.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
60	84200500	REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN LIGHT FIXTURE, SALVAGE	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
61	84200600	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING UNIT, SALVAGE	EACH	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
62	84200804	REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
63	89502300	REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT	FOOT	2,400	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00
64	550A0340	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	59	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 63.80	\$ 3,764.20	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,325.00
65	550A0380	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	FOOT	25	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 70.52	\$ 1,763.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00
66	550A0430	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 2 30"	FOOT	848	\$ 135.00	\$ 114,480.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 148,400.00	\$ 142.55	\$ 120,882.40	\$ 310.00	\$ 262,880.00
67	550B0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	86	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 59.18	\$ 5,089.48	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,050.00
68	K1001988	IRRIGATION SYSTEM SPECIAL	L SUM	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 44,710.00	\$ 44,710.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
69	X0320067	BENCH REMOVAL	EACH	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.56	\$ 451.68	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00

2018 Jackson Middle School Pond Overflow

Village of Villa Park
DuPage County

Prepared By: Village of Villa Park

Bid Tabulation - Jackson Basin Overflow Project
11/7/2018

Engineer's Estimate	EarthWerks Land Improvement and Development Corp. 1240 Lyon Rd Batavia, IL 60510 Phone: (630) 482-2341 Fax: (630) 482-2342	R.W. Dunteman Co. P.O. Box 1129 Addison, IL 60101 Phone: (630) 953-1500 Fax: (630) 932-0994	DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Ln Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 Phone: (847) 640-2240 Fax: (847) 640-2221
---------------------	--	---	---

Item No.	Pay Item Number	ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
70	X0321158	PLAYERS BENCH	EACH	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,135.59	\$ 2,271.18	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
71	X0322508	PEDESTRIAN TRUSS SUPERSTRUCTURE	SQ FT	141	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 26,790.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 59,220.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 56,400.00
72	X0323868	DRAINAGE RESTRICTOR	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
73	X0327172	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN AND SUPPORTS	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,592.59	\$ 1,592.59	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
74	X1200001	DRAINAGE WEIR	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,795.73	\$ 1,795.73	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
75	X2130010	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
76	X5504130	STORM SEWERS, DUCTILE IRON PIPE 30"	FOOT	38	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 222.25	\$ 8,445.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,200.00
77	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 92,976.87	\$ 92,976.87	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00
78	XX003668	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO RECORDING	L SUM	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14,485.00	\$ 14,485.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
79	Z0013300	CONCRETE REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	104	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 19.13	\$ 1,989.52	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,120.00
80	Z0013797	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	45	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 38.72	\$ 1,742.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
81	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
82	Z0022800	FENCE REMOVAL	FOOT	699	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,592.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,980.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,592.00
83		4' BY 4' BOX STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,616.35	\$ 6,616.35	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
84		BASEBALL INFIELD MIX	SQ YD	1,319	\$ 35.00	\$ 46,165.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,785.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 35,613.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65,950.00
85		BASES	LSUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 402.74	\$ 402.74	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
86		BLEACHERS	EACH	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,136.12	\$ 3,136.12	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
87		BOX PACKING CLAY	SQ YD	11	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00
88		COMED PRIMARY SPLICE BOX (INSTALL ONLY)	EACH	0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
89		CULVERT INLET PROTECTION	EACH	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
90		DOUGOUT REMOVAL	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,019.21	\$ 2,038.42	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
91		ELECTRICAL CABINET, COMPLETE	EACH	1	\$ 53,850.00	\$ 53,850.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 42,529.00	\$ 42,529.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
92		GRASS PAVERS	SQ FT	420	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00
93		GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 12"	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 336.65	\$ 336.65	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
94		GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 30"	EACH	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 561.09	\$ 561.09	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
95		LIMESTONE SCREENINGS	SQ YD	1,292	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,044.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,168.00	\$ 6.03	\$ 7,790.76	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,380.00
96		NETTING	L SUM	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 82,580.00	\$ 82,580.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
97		PEDESTRIAN LIGHT UNIT, COMPLETE	EACH	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,412.00	\$ 12,824.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
98		PEDESTRIAN LIGHT UNIT, FIXTURE ONLY	EACH	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,554.00	\$ 5,108.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
99		PLASTIC FLARED END SECTION	EACH	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
100		PLAYING FIELD SEEDING	SQ YD	9,893	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,679.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,786.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 13,355.55	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,786.00
101		PLAYING FIELD SODDING	SQ YD	887	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,305.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,096.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 14,458.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,305.00
102		RAILING	FOOT	116	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 19,720.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 21,460.00
103		REMOVE AND RELOCATE BENCH	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 717.60	\$ 717.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
104		TRANSFORMER PAD	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,141.53	\$ 6,141.53	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
105		UNDERGROUND COMED PRIMARY CONDUIT, 4"	FOOT	1,150	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 18,285.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,000.00
106		CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	50,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00
107		WATER USAGE CREDIT	TGAL	1	\$ 8.85	\$ 8.85	\$ 8.85	\$ 8.85	\$ 8.85	\$ 8.85	\$ 8.85	\$ 8.85
108		WATER USAGE DEDUCTION	TGAL	1	\$ (8.85)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (8.85)
109		GEOTEXTILE FABRIC BARRIER	SQ YD	18,070	\$ 2.45	\$ 44,271.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 36,140.00	\$ 1.66	\$ 29,996.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 36,140.00
						AS READ TOTAL	N/A	\$ 1,771,884.00	\$ 1,771,884.00	\$ 1,896,247.82	\$ 1,896,247.82	\$ 2,109,960.00
HIGHLIGHTED CELLS DENOTE DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN VALUES PROVIDED IN BID PROPOSALS AS SUBMITTED, AND VALUES CALCULATED FROM BID PROPOSALS AS REVIEWED						CALCULATED TOTAL	\$ 2,154,708.10	\$ 1,771,844.00	\$ 1,771,844.00	\$ 1,896,247.82	\$ 1,896,247.82	\$ 2,109,960.00

2018 Jackson Middle School Pond Overflow

Village of Villa Park
DuPage County

Prepared By: Village of Villa Park

Bid Tabulation - Jackson Basin Overflow Project
11/7/2018

Copenhaver Construction, Inc. 75 Koppie Ln Gilberts, IL 60136 Phone: (847) 428-6696 Fax:	Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc. 1205 Garland Rd Wauconda, IL 60084 Phone: (847) 526-5457 Fax: (847) 526-4204	McDonagh Demolition, Inc. 7243 W Touhy Ave Franklin Park, IL 60131 Phone: (773) 276-7707 Fax: (773) 276-7723	A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Blvd Schaumburg, IL 60193 Phone: (847) 891-6000 Fax: (847) 891-6100
--	--	--	---

Item No.	Pay Item Number	ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	196	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 1,803.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,960.00
2	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	918	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,098.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 11,612.70	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,934.00
3	20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	546	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 3,767.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 546.00
4	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	36,580	\$ 13.00	\$ 475,540.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,243,720.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 546,871.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 1,444,910.00
5	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	3,212	\$ 26.00	\$ 83,512.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 32.12	\$ 35.65	\$ 114,570.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 48,180.00
6	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	45	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00
7	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	511	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,308.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 32,704.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 29,382.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,885.00
8	21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	CU YD	5,130	\$ 10.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 71,820.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 64,894.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,130.00
9	21101645	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 12"	SQ YD	24,660	\$ 10.00	\$ 246,600.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 332,910.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 425,385.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 98,640.00
10	25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	AC	7	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 22,540.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 23,800.00
11	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	15,904	\$ 1.50	\$ 23,856.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 23,856.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 22,901.76	\$ 2.75	\$ 43,736.00
12	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	2,284	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,568.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,994.00	\$ 4.03	\$ 9,204.52	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,284.00
13	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	11	\$ 40.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 310.50	\$ 3,415.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 165.00
14	28100107	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	71	\$ 86.00	\$ 6,106.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 4,082.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,680.00
15	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	71	\$ 5.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 408.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 710.00
16	35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	25	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 230.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00
17	35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	1,507	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,563.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,084.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 20,796.60	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,302.50
18	35300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE 7"	SQ YD	100	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 105.80	\$ 10,580.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
19	35300700	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE 12"	SQ YD	105	\$ 105.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 133.40	\$ 14,007.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,125.00
20	40300290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUNDS	582	\$ 1.50	\$ 873.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 669.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.82
21	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	48	\$ 270.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 310.50	\$ 14,904.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,000.00
22	42000300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"	SQ YD	25	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 85.10	\$ 2,127.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00
23	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5"	SQ FT	4,137	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,959.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 33,096.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 33,302.85	\$ 7.65	\$ 31,648.05
24	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	21	\$ 27.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 724.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 630.00
25	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	3,930	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,877.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,519.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,930.00
26	48100500	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A 6"	SQ YD	287	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,731.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 4,957.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,444.00
27	50104400	CONCRETE HEADWALL REMOVAL	EACH	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	32	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 368.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 32.00
29	50200100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CU YD	127	\$ 59.00	\$ 7,493.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 6,223.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,605.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,350.00
30	50300225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	CU YD	26	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 2,328.75	\$ 60,547.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39,000.00
31	50800205	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	POUND	3,880	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 6,208.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,462.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 31,040.00
32	54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 12"	EACH	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
33	54213675	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 30"	EACH	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
34	56100600	WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
35	56106300	ADJUSTING WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	58	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 13,340.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,700.00
36	56109418	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS 6" 45.00 DEGREE BEND	EACH	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
37	60100060	CONCRETE HEADWALLS FOR PIPE DRAINS	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
38	60108106	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 6"	FOOT	366	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,588.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,980.00
39	60203865	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00
40	60204825	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
41	60207915	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
42	60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	7	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 30,100.00
43	60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE B GRATE	EACH	5	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
44	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	139	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,367.00	\$ 60.95	\$ 8,472.05	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,865.00
45	66400105	CHAIN LINK FENCE, HEIGHT 4'	FOOT	390	\$ 44.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 15,697.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,600.00
46	66400305	CHAIN LINK FENCE, HEIGHT 6'	FOOT	615	\$ 48.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,830.00	\$ 47.15	\$ 28,997.25	\$ 47.00	\$ 28,905.00
47	66400505	CHAIN LINK FENCE, HEIGHT 8'	FOOT	270	\$ 63.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 83.95	\$ 22,666.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 22,680.00
48	66404700	CHAIN LINK GATES, 8' X 4' SINGLE	EACH	2	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
49	66407500	CHAIN LINK GATES, 4' X 10' DOUBLE	EACH	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 2,668.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
50	66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	3,212	\$ 80.00	\$ 256,960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,212.00	\$ 66.70	\$ 214,240.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 80,300.00
51	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	20	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 115.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 276.00
52	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	90	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 828.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,520.00
53	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	36	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 621.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,764.00
54	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	15	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,080.00
55	80400100	ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION	EACH	1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,769.00	\$ 2,769.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 3,185.00
56	81603000	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO.8, 1/1C NO.8 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 3/4" DIA.	FOOT	245	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 3,503.50	\$ 16.10	\$ 3,944.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,042.50
57	81603010	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO.10, 1/1C NO.10 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 3/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE	FOOT	40	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 616.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 736.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 710.00
58	81603035	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO.6, 1/1C NO.6 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1" DIA. POLYETHYLENE	FOOT	40	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 616.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 736.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 710.00
59	83600200	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER	FOOT	12	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 207.80	\$ 2,493.60	\$ 241.50	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 2,868.00
60	84200500	REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN LIGHT FIXTURE, SALVAGE	EACH	3	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 379.50	\$ 126.50	\$ 379.50
61	84200600	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING UNIT, SALVAGE	EACH	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 2,277.00
62	84200804	REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	3	\$ 245.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 759.00
63	89502300	REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT	FOOT	2,400	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 960.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,200.00
64	550A0340	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	59	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,422.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 4,071.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,605.00
65	550A0380	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	FOOT	25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00
66	550A0430	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 2 30"	FOOT	848	\$ 115.00	\$ 97,520.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 83,952.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 273,056.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 117,024.00
67	550B0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	86	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 6,923.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,740.00
68	K1001988	IRRIGATION SYSTEM SPECIAL	L SUM	1	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 56,695.00	\$ 56,695.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
69	X0320067	BENCH REMOVAL	EACH	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00

2018 Jackson Middle School Pond Overflow

Village of Villa Park
DuPage County

Prepared By: Village of Villa Park

Bid Tabulation - Jackson Basin Overflow Project
11/7/2018

Copenhaver Construction, Inc.
75 Koppie Ln
Giberts, IL 60136
Phone: (847) 428-6696
Fax:

Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.
1205 Garland Rd
Wauconda, IL 60084
Phone: (847) 526-5457
Fax: (847) 526-4204

McDonagh Demolition, Inc.
7243 W Touhy Ave
Franklin Park, IL 60131
Phone: (773) 276-7707
Fax: (773) 276-7723

A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.
1900 Wright Blvd
Schaumburg, IL 60193
Phone: (847) 891-6000
Fax: (847) 891-6100

Item No.	Pay Item Number	ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
70	X0321158	PLAYERS BENCH	EACH	2	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
71	X0322508	PEDESTRIAN TRUSS SUPERSTRUCTURE	SQ FT	141	\$ 190.00	\$ 26,790.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 40,185.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 40,537.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 49,350.00
72	X0323868	DRAINAGE RESTRICTOR	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
73	X0327172	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN AND SUPPORTS	EACH	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
74	X1200001	DRAINAGE WEIR	EACH	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 10,005.00	\$ 10,005.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
75	X2130010	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	20	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
76	X5504130	STORM SEWERS, DUCTILE IRON PIPE 30"	FOOT	38	\$ 228.00	\$ 8,664.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 12,236.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00
77	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 152,000.00
78	XX003668	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO RECORDING	L SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
79	Z0013300	CONCRETE REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	104	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,600.00
80	Z0013797	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	45	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 1,811.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00
81	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 49,105.00	\$ 49,105.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
82	Z0022800	FENCE REMOVAL	FOOT	699	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,194.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 4,019.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,990.00
83		4' BY 4' BOX STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00
84		BASEBALL INFIELD MIX	SQ YD	1,319	\$ 26.00	\$ 34,294.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 50,122.00	\$ 35.65	\$ 47,022.35	\$ 16.50	\$ 21,763.50
85		BASES	LSUM	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
86		BLEACHERS	EACH	1	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
87		BOX PACKING CLAY	SQ YD	11	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 10,835.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00
88		COMED PRIMARY SPLICE BOX (INSTALL ONLY)	EACH	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
89		CULVERT INLET PROTECTION	EACH	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
90		DOUGOUT REMOVAL	EACH	2	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
91		ELECTRICAL CABINET, COMPLETE	EACH	1	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 48,990.00	\$ 48,990.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
92		GRASS PAVERS	SQ FT	420	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,500.00
93		GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 12"	EACH	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
94		GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 30"	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
95		LIMESTONE SCREENINGS	SQ YD	1,292	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 52,003.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 16,150.00
96		NETTING	L SUM	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 59,225.00	\$ 59,225.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
97		PEDESTRIAN LIGHT UNIT, COMPLETE	EACH	2	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00
98		PEDESTRIAN LIGHT UNIT, FIXTURE ONLY	EACH	2	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
99		PLASTIC FLARED END SECTION	EACH	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
100		PLAYING FIELD SEEDING	SQ YD	9,893	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,893.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 14,344.85	\$ 1.61	\$ 15,927.73	\$ 5.50	\$ 54,411.50
101		PLAYING FIELD SODDING	SQ YD	887	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,983.00	\$ 16.55	\$ 14,679.85	\$ 18.40	\$ 16,320.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,305.00
102		RAILING	FOOT	116	\$ 180.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,080.00
103		REMOVE AND RELOCATE BENCH	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
104		TRANSFORMER PAD	EACH	1	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,215.00	\$ 5,215.00
105		UNDERGROUND COMED PRIMARY CONDUIT, 4"	FOOT	1,150	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 21,160.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 21,045.00
106		CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	50,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00
107		WATER USAGE CREDIT	TGAL	1	\$ 8.85	\$ 8.85	\$ 8.85	\$ 8.85	\$ 8.85	\$ 8.85	\$ 8.85	\$ 8.85
108		WATER USAGE DEDUCTION	TGAL	1	\$ (8.85)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (8.85)
109		GEOTEXTILE FABRIC BARRIER	SQ YD	18,070	\$ 2.00	\$ 36,140.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 29,815.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 41,561.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 22,587.50
						\$ 2,289,023.00		\$ 2,922,263.92		\$ 2,812,989.23		\$ 3,059,793.37
HIGHLIGHTED CELLS DENOTE DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN VALUES PROVIDED IN BID PROPOSALS AS SUBMITTED, AND VALUES CALCULATED FROM BID PROPOSALS AS REVIEWED						\$ 2,289,023.00		\$ 2,922,263.92		\$ 2,932,298.71		\$ 3,059,793.37